
AGENDA

PUBLIC HEARING

SEPTEMBER 17 2009 5 30 PM

ENT PRAYER PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

ROLL CALL

MAYOR IOVIENO COUNCILMAN KOCH

MAYOR PRO TEM FARLEY COUNCILMAN CHUBB

COUNCILMAN BRATTON COUNCILMAN ARTABASY

PUBLIC HEARING

1 Second Reading ofOrdinance 220

AN ORDIANANCE OF THE TOWN OF CINCO BAYOU FLORIDA LEVYING THE AD VALOREM
PROPERTY MILLAGE RATE FOR MUNICIPAL PURPOSES ON ALL TAXABLE PROPERTIES WITHIN THE
TOWN FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1 2009 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30 2010
STATING THE PERCENTAGE BY WHICH THE MILLAGE TO BE LEVIED IS LESS THAN THE ROLLED
BACK RATE AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

2 Public Comments

3 Motion to adopt Ordinance 220 setting the millage for the 2009 2010 fiscal year at 2 0639 mills per 1000

4 Motion to adopt Resolution 2009 04 adopting the fiscal year 2009 2010 Budget in the amount of 1 064 960 00

Adjourn



11 57 AM

09104 09

Accrual Basis

Town of Chico Bayou

Profit Loss Budget vs Actual

October 2008 through August 2009

Oct 08 Aug 09 Budget 8 Over Budget of Budget

Ordinary Income Expense
Stamp

001 REVENUE ACCOUNTS
300 000 CASH FORWARD 0 00 45 000 00 45 000 00 0 0
TAXES

311 000 ADVALOREM TAXES 128 828 72 127 388 00 1 482 72 101 1
312 410 FIRST LOCAL OPTION FUEL TAX 18 88212 24 887 00 5 978 88 78 1

Total TAXES 147 810 84 152 333 00 4 516 18 97 0

UTILITY SERVICES TAXES
314 100 UTE TAX GULF POWER 25 841 83 31 000 00 5 158 37 83 4
314 300 UlIL TAX WATER FWB 3 899 52 8 001100 2 100 48 85 0
314 400 UTLL TAX NAT GAS OKALO08A CO 2 43265 3 500 00 1 080 35 89 7
318 000 U1I TAX LOCAL COM SERVICES 23 988 28 28 813 00 5 843 72 80 4
315 188 LOC CST REFUND 99 592 88

Told UTIUTY SERVICES TAXES 82 743 08 70 313 00 12 430 08 117 7

LICENSES AND PERNUS
321 188 00CUPATIONAL UCENSES 5 492 50 6 20200 707 50 88 8

33 090 PERMIT TOWN 235 00 200 00 35 00 1175

Total UCENSES AND PERMITS 5 727 50 8 400 00 87250 89 5

FRANCHNE FEES

323 100 Franchise tees electricity 54 99382
323 400 Franchise tees na0ual gas 4 378 99
313 100 FRANCHISE FEE GULF POWER 10 808 81 50 000 99 50 808 81 21 8

313 400 FRANCHISE FEE ONALOOSA GAB 93297 4 500 00 4 43297 20 7

Total FRANCHISE FEES 47 629 03 54 599 99 5870 97 87 4

STATE GRANTS CDBG

334 900 ADMIN CMG FUNDS 5 805 00 48 000 00 4 165 00 12 1

334 901 ENG84EEI ENG 0080 FUNDS 24 000 00 88 00000 42300 00 38 4

334 802 CMG RE 00ATIO14 OF U LUTES 0 00 300 000 00 300300 00 03

334003 11E RELOCATION OF UTILITIES 8 000 00 85 000 00 58 000 88 9 2
384334 CDBG FUNDS IOEWALKS PED MALLS 0 00 171 000 00 171 000 00 0 0

Total STATE GRANTS COSS 35 80200 850 000 00 514 199 00 5 5

STATE SHARED REVENUES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT

335 120 STATE REVENUE SHAMING PROCEEDS 23 759 18 24 880 00 44032 999

335150 ALCOHOUC BEVERAGE LICENSES 9893 150 00 51 37 88 8
338 188 LOCAL GOVT HALF CENT SALES TAX 15 057 47 27 385 00 11 407 53 58 3

Total GENERAL GOVERNMENT 38 815 28 52 115 00 12288 72 76 4

Total STATE SHARED REVENUES 39 815 28 52 115 00

SHARED REV OTHER LOCAL MTh
338 100 00CUPATIONAL UC OKALO05A CO 485 30 500 0D

Total SHARED REV OTTER LOCAL WATS 485 30 500 00

PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT

343 400 GARBAGEBW m WASTE 21 72202 30 500 00

Total PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT 21 72232 30 580 00

CUL11IREIRECREATION

347 500 BOAT LAUNCH FEES 12 583 50 12 000 00

Total CULTURFRECREATION 12 583 50 12 000 00

FINES AND FORMS
351 100 COURT FINES COUNTY 18498 200 00

Total FINES AND FORMS 184 88 200 00

INTEREST AND OMREA

381 140 VANGUARD BAN CHECKING 134 50 100 00 34 80 134 5

381 182 INTEREST EARNINGS TAX COLL 578 38 200 00 378 38 2882

381 183 BEACH COMMUNITY WAX CU 53188 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 0

381 184 BEACH COMMUNITYITY BANKSMONGS 18951 200 00 3249 84 8

381 185 BEACH COMDIINIY BANK CMS8849 1 82338 2 200 00 378 04 82 8

381 188 BEACH COMMUNITY mac 8846850 1 823 96 2 200 00 378 04 82 9

12299 72 78 4

14 70 97 1

14 70 97 1

5 777 38 712

8 771 38 71 2

583 80 104 9

503 50 1049

45 32 623

35 32 82 3

Total INTEREST AND OTHER EARNINGS 4 530 31 4 900 00 x39 92 5

RENTS AND ROYALTIES
382000 SEAWAY STREET 500 00 50000 0 00 100 0

382100 FACILITY RENTAL TOWN HALL 4 400 00 1 500 00 2 900 00 283 3

382200 CELL TOWER LEASE 23 182 41 23 000 00 182 41 100 8

382300 SEAWAY RIGHT OF WAYNOIATABtRGER 100 00 100 00 0 00 100 0

Total RENTS AND ROYALTIES 28 18241 25 100 00 3382 41 112 3

OTHER MIStELIAMEOUS REVENUES
389 000 OTHER RISC REV 2 61221 100 00 2 712 21 2 8122

388 100 OTHER MISC RE SR85 MAINT 0 00 1 189 00 1 189 00 0 0

3139 200 OTHER MISC REV TRAFRC SIGNAL 1 288 0 1 200 00 38 00 103 0

369201 ST HIGHWAYSYSiEM UG HIUOO 1 042 90 1 88730 45 00 95 8

Total O71HER MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

To 001 REVENUE ACCOUNTS 432 295 74 1 107 437 00

Total Income 432 285 74 1 107 437 00

Expense

88900 RmtDisampanchts 3 74
00143XPENCnUREIEXPENSE ACCTS

PAYROLL EXPENSE

813 100 SALARIES 6 WAGES 92 531 48 100 32300 7 78152 82281

513210 EMPLOYEE FICVME5CARE 7 14098 7 875 00 534 04 93 0

513230 EMPLOYEE LIFE 8 HEALTH DOS 13 121 00 12 519 00 502 00 104 8

513240 EMPLOYEE N01 MANS COMP 8750 3 500 00 4 43250 1 9

513 250 EMPLOYEE LD EMPLOYMENF COMP 35 23
PAYROLL EXPENSE Other 814 40

Total PAYROLL EXPENSE 113 710 57 124 017 00 10 308 43 81 7

EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT PLAN
518380 RETIREMENT BENEFITS EMPLOYEE 3 888 09 3 81300 243 91 93 8

Total EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT PLAN 3 888 09 3 913 00 24391 93 8

OPERATING EXPO1 DMIR EXPENSE
513 320 ACCOUNTING AND AUD0ING 12 922 00 12 822 00 0 00 100 0

5 090021 3 578 00 1 51421 1423

W5 14125 38 0

875 14128 39 0

P8981
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Chico
Bayou

Profit

Loss
Budget
vs

Actual

October
2008
through
August
2009

Oct
08

Aug
09

Budget

Over
Budget

al
Budget

PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES
LEGAL

514
310

PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES
IEGAL

8
422
00

10
000
00

1

578
00

842

Total
PROFESSIONAL

SERVICES
LEGAL

8

422
00

10
000
00

1

578
00

842

COMPREHENSIVE
PLAN

516
310

COMPREHMSIVE
PLANNING

20
070
80

20
000
00

70
50

100
4

Total
COMPREHENNVE
PLAN

20
070
80

20
000
00

70
80

100
4

PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES
ENGINEER

519
310

PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES

ENGINEER

10
054
00

7

500
00

2
654
00

134
1

Total
PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES

ENGINEER

10
054
00

7

500
00

2

554
00

134
1

519
400

TRAVEL
AND
PER
DIEM

5

68426

7

800
00

2

215
74

72
0

fWICATIONS 519
410

0000
NICA1016
009E

2

751
78

3

400
00

1

148
24

6628

519
411

COMMUNICAMON
S

POSTAGE

263
68

300
00

37
34

87
6

519
412

0000WNCA110264111TE950T

1

384
00

1

700
00

318
00

81
4

Total
COMMUNICATIONS

3

898
42

5
400
00

1201
58

722

518
430

UTUI11E8
TOWN
HALL

5

39728

7

100
00

1

602
74

77
1

519
440

RENTALS
AND
LEASES

811
73

2

000
00

1

188
27

40
6

819
450

INS
PROPIUB
AUTO

10
337
50

20
000
00

5
882
50

51

7

518480
REPAIR
MAINTENANCE
TOWN
HALL

2427
00

320
00

72
95

80
8

619
481

REPAIR
MAINTENANCE

OTHER

350
00

500
00

150
00

70
0

LEGAL
A080111
E1

619
480

LEGAL
ADVERTISING

2

143
99

2

200
00

56
01

07
5

Total
LEGALADVER1I9DIG

2

143
69

2

200
00

58
01

97
5

519
490

OTHER
CURRENT
CIRN

OBLIGATIONS

208
16

2000
00

1

791
84

104

51
9
491

ELECTION
EXPENSE

265
50

700
00

434
50

37
8

519
510

OFFICE
SIWP4
ES

1

66383

2200
00

396
37

902

519
520

OPERATING
SUPPLIES

81257

800
00

187
43

78
8

619
540

B001CS
PUB
SUB

MEMBERSHIPS

1

978
74

2

600
00

421
28

78
1

519
620

CAPITOL
IMPROVEMENTS
TOWN
HAL

498
00

700
00

202
00

71

1

518
830

IMPROVEMENTS
OTHER
THAN
8LDG8

0

00

500
00

500
00

00

519840
MACHINERY
E

ENT

0

00

1

000
00

1

000
00

00

518
820

AID
TO
PRIVATE

ORGANIZATIONS

500
00

500
00

0

00

100
0

Total
CPERAWWG
EXPEN
DITUREIEXPENSE

88
185
81

100
222
00

21
03

39

80
7

PUBLIC
SAFETY

521
340

RAW
ENFORCEMENT

89
389
00

69
369
00

0

00

100
0

Total
PUBLIC
SAFETY

69
369
00

69
389
00

0

00

100
0

EMEROENCYAND
DISASTER
RELIEFS

626480
OTTER
CHG

OBLIGATIONS

976
81

1

000
00

23
19

97
7

Total
EMERGENCY
AND
DISASTER
RELIEFS

978
81

1

000
00

43
19

97
7

PNYSCALENVHtO
ENT

530
620

EQUIPMENT
TOOLS

199
95

500
00

300
05

40
0

534
430

GARBAGE
SOLID

WASTE
WASTE
EMT

20
780
00

2

000
00

7
210
00

74
3

511
1140

DR

DLDCH
YACHr
CL
REP

MAOOJT

0

00

500
00

500
00

08

535
630

ST000WAILR
MANAGEMENT

1

957
50

10
000
00

8
042
50

19
6

Total
PHYSICAL
EIVSIONBENT

22947
45

39
000
00

16
052
55

58
8

TRANSPORTATION 541230
UNITY

SERVICES
STREETS

9

863
79

11
000
00

1

13121

89
7

541
460

REPAIR
INUNTENAINTE

SERVICES

1

794
85

2
20

00

x
15

81
6

841
820

OPERATING
SUPPLIES
FUEL

O8

754
79

1

500
00

74521

50
3

541
530

OPERA1D40
SUPPLIES
STREETS

0

00

250
00

250
00

00

541
830

IMPROVEMENTS
STREETS

0

00

500
00

500
00

00

Total
TRANSPORTATION

12410
43

15
450
00

3
031
57

99
4

STATE
GRANTS
CMG

540
331

CMG
ENGINEERING

24
000
00

68
000
00

32
000
00

36
4

650
349

CDOB
GRANT
ADMINISTRATION

5

805
00

47
840
00

41
835
00

122

550
630

CMG
RELOCATION
OF
U

RIIES

0

00

300
000
80

300
000
00

00

650
831

110
RELOCATION
OF

UTILTES

6

000
00

65
000
00

59
000
00

92

630
632

CMG
FUNDS
SENWALK3IPED
MALLS

0

00

171
000
80

171
000
00

00

Total
STATE
GRANTS
CDBG

35
805
00

849
640
00

513
835
00

55

ANIMAL
CONTROL
SERVICES

592
340

ANIMAL
CONTROL
SERVICES
PAWS

1

743
00

1

743
00

0

00

100
0

Total
AMNAL
CONTROL
SERVICES

1

743
00

1

743
00

0

00

100
0

PARKS
AND
RECREATION

572340
OTHER

CONTRACTUAL
SERVICES

18
08826

24
720
00

5
651
74

73
1

572
430

UTRITES
PARIS

344
00

500
00

155
84

68
8

572
480

REPAIR
AND
MAINTENANCE
PARKS

2

014
60

4

000
00

1

985
40

50
4

572
520

OPERATING
SUPPLIES
PARKS

0

00

300
00

300
00

00

672
830

CAPITAL
IMPROVEMENTS
PARKS

0

00

1

000
00

1

000
00

00

Total
PARKS
AND
RECREATION

20
428
92

30
520
00

10
093
08

80
8

SPECIAL
EVENTS

574
490

SPECIAL
EVENTS
PICNIC
DINNERS

4

501
87

8

008
00

1

498
03

75
0

Totet8PECIAL
EVENTS

4

501
97

6
000
00

1

498
03

75
0

SPECIAL
RECREATION
FA

LITEB

5772
521

OPERA1ING
SLPPI
ES
BOAT
LAUNCH

785
00

800
00

105
00

88
3

576480
SEA
WAY
BOAT
LAUNCH
REP

MAONT

452
92

2

500
00

2

04788

18
1

Total
SPECIAL
RECREATION
FACILITIES

1

247
92

3

400
00

2

152
08

80
755

OTHER
CULTURE

RECREATION
570
830

TREFIBFAUTIFICATION

0

00

500
00

400
00

00

Total
OTHER
CULTURE
RECREATION

0

00

500
00

500
00

00



11 57 AY

09104109

Accrual Basis

Town of Clnco Bayou

Profit Loss Budget vs Actual

October 2008 through August 2009

Oct 88 Aug 09 Budget S Over Budget of Budget

OTHER USES

580 9 0 CONTINGENCY FUND 0 00 24 388 00 24 388 00 0 0
511 910 CRA TAX INCREIMENTS TIAN PORTION 29 274 55 29 275 00 0 45 100 0

Total OTHER USES 29 274 55 53 683 88 24 358 45 54 6

Total 001 ENDITURE EXPENSE ACCTS 404 278 32 1 107 437 00 703 180 88 38 5

Total Expense 404 272 58 1 107 437 00 703 164 42 35 55

Net Orddiaarll Ineeme 28 023 16 0 00 25 023 16 100 0

NetDame 28 023 16 0 00 28 023 16 101 05


